3. Subsection 4(D)(2) of the Agreement, titled “Maximum Contract Amount,” is amended to read 
as follows:  

“(2) Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the Contractor’s maximum 
payment obligation hereunder to the City will not exceed Eight Hundred Forty-One Thousand Five 
Hundred Three Dollars ($841,503.00).”

4. Except as amended here, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.
5. This Second Amendatory Agreement is not effective or binding on the City until it has been fully 

executed by all required signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved

[...]

subject to change based on agreement of both parties.

7. FINANCIALS

7.1. DPS shall pay the City for Additional Rentals costs as laid out in Exhibit C.  
Additional Rentals shall be fixed at 50% of the total amount paid by the City to 
the CMC Landlord and up to $15,000.00 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) per year as 
set forth in Exhibit C, through the end of the term of this Agreement.  All 
payments for Additional Rentals shall be paid by DPS directly to the City 
within 60 days of the end of the previous term. Additional Rentals shall be paid